BEFORE THE
IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

AVISTA UTILITIES
AVU-G-23-01

Natural Gas Workpapers




Effective September 1, 2023

Present Base

Distribution
Type of Service Rate
(a) (b)
General Service - Schedule 101
Basic Charge $7.00
Usage Charge:
All therms $0.44001

Large General Service - Schedule 111
Usage Charge:

First 200 therms $0.51135

200 - 1,000 therms $0.30257

1,000 - 10,000 therms $0.22038

All over 10,000 therms $0.16606
Minimum Charge:

per month $102.27

per therm $0.00000

Interruptible Service - Schedule 131
Usage Charge:

All Therms $0.203789
Transportation Service - Schedule 146
Basic Charge $300.00
Usage Charge:

All Therms $0.12232

Present

Schedule 172

(c)

$0.00000

$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00000

$0.00000

$0.00000

$0.00000

AVISTA UTILITIES
IDAHO GAS, CASE NO. AVU-G-23-01
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Revised
Base Rates
(d)

$0.44001

$0.51135
$0.30257
$0.22038
$0.16606

$0.00000

$0.20379

$0.12232

Present
Billing
Rate Adj.(1)
(e)

$0.59787

$0.59667
$0.59667
$0.59667
$0.59667

$0.59667

$0.36885

($0.00365)

Present
Billing Rate
(M

$7.00

$1.03788

$1.10802
$0.89924
$0.81705
$0.76273

$102.27
$0.59667

$0.57264

$300.00

$0.11867

General
Rate
Inci/{Decr)
(9

$8.00

($0.10630)

($0.10265)
$0.02111
$0.01537
$0.01158

($20.53)

Proposed

Billing
Rate
(h)
$15.00

$0.93158

$1.00537
$0.92035
$0.83242
$0.77431

$81.74
$0.59667

$0.57264

$300.00

$0.11867

Proposed
Base
Distribution
Rate
(i)

$15.00

$0.33371

$0.40870
$0.32368
$0.23575
$0.17764

$81.74
$0.00000

$0.20379

$300.00

$0.12232

(1) Includes Schedule 150 - Purchased Gas Cost Adjustment, Schedule 155 - Gas Rate Adjustment, Schedule 175 - Fixed Cost Adjustment and
Schedule 191 - DSM, Schedule 176 - Tax Customer Credit
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