

AVISTA UTILITIES IDAHO GAS, CASE NO. AVU-G-23-01 PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Effective September 1, 2023

Type of Service (a) General Service - Schedule 10	Present Base Distribution Rate (b)	Present Schedule 172 (c)	Revised Base Rates (d)	Present Billing Rate Adj.(1) (e)	Present Billing Rate (f)	General Rate Inc/(Decr) (g)	Proposed Billing <u>Rate</u> (h)	Proposed Base Distribution <u>Rate</u> (i)
Basic Charge	\$7.00				\$7.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Usage Charge:								on Francisco un una
All therms	\$0.44001	\$0.00000	\$0.44001	\$0.59787	\$1.03788	(\$0.10630)	\$0.93158	\$0.33371
Large General Service - Sched	ule 111							
Usage Charge:								
First 200 therms	\$0.51135	\$0.00000	\$0.51135	\$0.59667	\$1.10802	(\$0.10265)	\$1.00537	\$0.40870
200 - 1,000 therms	\$0.30257	\$0.00000	\$0.30257	\$0.59667	\$0.89924	\$0.02111	\$0.92035	\$0.32368
1,000 - 10,000 therms	\$0.22038	\$0.00000	\$0.22038	\$0.59667	\$0.81705	\$0.01537	\$0.83242	\$0.23575
All over 10,000 therms	\$0.16606	\$0.00000	\$0.16606	\$0.59667	\$0.76273	\$0.01158	\$0.77431	\$0.17764
Minimum Charge:								-
per month	\$102.27				\$102.27	(\$20.53)	\$81.74	\$81.74
per therm	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	\$0.59667	\$0.59667	100 C 10 100 C 100 C 100 C	\$0.59667	\$0.00000
Interruptible Service - Schedule	<u>9 131</u>							
Usage Charge:								
All Therms	\$0.20379	\$0.00000	\$0.20379	\$0.36885	\$0.57264		\$0.57264	\$0.20379
Transportation Service - Sched	ule 146							
Basic Charge	\$300.00				\$300.00		\$300.00	\$300.00
Usage Charge:							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
All Therms	\$0.12232	\$0.00000	\$0.12232	(\$0.00365)	\$0.11867		\$0.11867	\$0.12232

⁽¹⁾ Includes Schedule 150 - Purchased Gas Cost Adjustment, Schedule 155 - Gas Rate Adjustment, Schedule 175 - Fixed Cost Adjustment and Schedule 191 - DSM, Schedule 176 - Tax Customer Credit